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MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
www.MontourRec.com

PO Box 456, Danville, PA 17821 | (570) 336-2060 | RStoudt@MontourRec.com

February 24, 2020 Regular Meeting Agenda
7:00pm — Montour County building conference room, 17 Woodbine Lane, Danville, PA 17821

Call to Order
Public Comment

Officer Reports
e Chairman’s Report (Mike Mills)
e Treasurer’s Report (Tyler Dombroski) (pages 2 - 17)
o Stoudt expense approvals
e Secretary’s Report (Chris Johns)

Partner Reports
e Washingtonville Borough (Frank Dombroski / Tyler Dombroski)
Danville Borough (Kevin Herritt / Dr. Dan Rogers)
Riverside Borough (Bill Lavage / Kyle Postupack)
Montour County (Commissioner Dan Hartman)
Danville Area School District (Chris Johns)

Assistant Director’s Report (Jon Beam) (page 18)
Maintenance Technician’s Report (Denny Piatt) (page 18)

Director’s Report (Bob Stoudt) (pages 19 - 26)
e Update on DCNR Montour Preserve grant audit and close-out (pages 27 — 39)

Old Business

New Business

Closure of DCNR Montour Preserve Grant checking account

Termination of Development Advisory Committee

Creation of Mountain Biking Advocacy Group (Advisory Committee) (page 48)

Youth in Philanthropy grant applications for DeLong Park and Hopewell Park Pump Track
AARP Community Challenge grant application

Montour Preserve USDA APHIS Wildlife Control 2020 Agreement (pages 44 — 47)
Hopewell Park parking lot repairs (pages 40 - 41)

Hess Recreation Area parking lot repairs (page 42)

Other Items

Adjournment

next meeting March 23



SMARCY MARC Savings Account (ID 01) Register

2020 beginning balance 5.63

NO ACTIVITY SINCE LAST MEETING

Montour Preserve DCNR Grant Checking Account (ID 41) Register

2020 beginning balance

NO ACTIVITY SINCE LAST MEETING (ZERO BALANCE)

Montour Preserve DCED Grant Checking Account (ID 42) Register

interest 1/31/20 1/1-1/31/20 |interest interest 5.02 2,991.13
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
A X tainless steel soldi d flux t
debit card 1/23/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 ma.zon com (stainless steel solder and flux to Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 27.53 15,289.26
repair sugar shack storage tank)
debit card 1/23/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 |Clark's Ag Center (drill bits and lubricant) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 16.50 15,272.76
debit card 1/23/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 [Best Line Equipment (drive shaft for Bobcat) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 218.39 15,054.37
6237 1/27/20 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) payroll - Piatt 399.73 14,654.64
6238 1/27/20 Jon Beam (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) payroll - Beam 317.45 14,337.19
6239 1/27/20 Lesley Yeich (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) payroll - Yeich 13.14 14,324.05
6240 1/27/20 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) payroll - Stoudt 1,400.23 12,923.82
. . $49.50 Montour Preserve (website); $49.50 misc.
6241 1/27/20 MePush, Inc. (website hosting) 99.00 12,824.82
expenses
6242 1/27/20 Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 109.97 12,714.85
6243 1/27/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 978.67 11,736.18
6244 1/27/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 44.62 11,691.56
6245 1/27/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 32.13 11,659.43
6246 1/27/20 PPL Electric Utilities Montour Preserve (electricity) 857.14 10,802.29
Willi t Electric, Inc. (Montour P
6247 1/27/20 _‘_ larr‘\spor ec l_c ne (_ ontour .reserve Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 1,301.54 9,500.75
visitors' center parking lot lights repair)
automatic
¢ 1/31/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 |PA Dept. of Revenue (December payroll taxes) payroll taxes 134.90 9,365.85
paymen
tomati
automatic | 33100 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 |PA UC Fund (Q4 payroll taxes) payroll taxes 102.89 9,262.96
payment
automatic Danville Earned Income Tax Office (Q4 payroll
1/31/20 payroll taxes 299.98 8,962.98
payment taxes)
$575 Montour Preserve pavilion reservations; $30
Montour Preserve donations; $300 Hess Field users'
deposit 1/31/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 |deposit fee; $250 Hess Field security deposit; $1,850 3,025.00 11,987.98
Humdinger registration fees; $20 Washingtonville
Revitalization donation
interest 1/31/20 1/1/20 - 1/31/20 |interest earned 1/1 - 1/31/20 interest 1.52 | 11,989.50
debit card 2/3/20 VistaPrint (blankets for Humdinger awards) Humdinger (awards/prizes) 312.89 11,676.61
$87.96 Hess Recreation Area (maintenance); $137.33
Humdi ds i ; $58.31 Humding
) Amazon.com (skillets, wooden spoons, batteries, u,m mger.(awar s/prizes); $ umdinger _
debit card 2/3/20 i (misc. supplies); $67.38 Montour Preserve 508.69 11,167.92
table cloths, urinal blocks, cow bells, paper towels) .
(maintenance); $157.71 Montour Preserve
(programming supplies)
t ti E tbrite (Mont Pres ke breakfast
a Oma_ ic 2/4/20 .ven rite (Montour Preserve pancake breakfas Montour Preserve (pancake breafast) 621.10 11,789.02
deposit tickets)
debit card 2/6/20 Roth Sugar Bush (maple sugaring supplies) Montour Preserve (programming supplies) 184.63 11,604.39
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MARC 2020 Checking Account (ID 40) Register

Number or | Transaction | Date Sentto | Recorded on Grant to Credit or Account
Code Date Accounting | Bank Stafement Description of Transaction Credited / Debited to Subaccount Debit (if Applicable) Debit (-) | Credit(+) Balance
6248 2/13/20 PPL Electric Utilities (Hess Recreation Area) Hess Recreation Area 39.10 11,565.29
6249 2/13/20 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/19 - 2/1) payroll - Piatt 407.02 11,158.27
6250 2/13/20 Jon Beam (payroll 1/19 - 2/1) payroll - Beam 306.34 10,851.93
6251 2/13/20 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/19 - 2/1) payroll - Stoudt 1,530.95 9,320.98
125 Montour P trash); $65 Hess R t
6252 2/13/20 Ted Heaps Container Service (trash removal) i ontour Preserve (trash); §65 Hess Recreation 190.00 9,130.98
rea
Dennis Piatt (expense reimbursement for US . . .
6253 2/13/20 ) ) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 135.11 8,995.87
Supply Co. purchase of toilet seats and felt rings)
6254 2/13/20 Susan Shultz, CPA (quarterly accounting fee) accounting 385.00 8,610.87
. . $49.50 Montour Preserve (website); $49.50 misc.
6255 2/13/20 MePush, Inc. (website hosting) 99.00 8,511.87
expenses
6256 2/13/20 Columbia-Montour Visitors Bureau (annual dues) |dues & subscriptions 74.00 8,437.87
6257 2/13/20 Ellen Amalfitano (Humdinger student refund) Humdinger (refund) 10.00 8,427.87
6258 2/13/20 Jamie Brubaker Hall (Humdinger student refund) |[Humdinger (refund) 10.00 8,417.87
6259 2/13/20 Amanda Young (Humdinger student refund) Humdinger (refund) 10.00 8,407.87
6260 2/13/20 Michele Stout (Humdinger student refund) Humdinger (refund) 10.00 8,397.87
L Sovinsky-Goodl. imb t fi
6261 2/17/20 auren Sovinsky-Goodlavage (reimbursement for |y 20 o1 iile Revitalization 28.06 8,369.81
Washingtonville Revitalization expenses)
6262 2/17/20 Verizon (telephone) Montour Preserve (telephone) 104.97 8,264.84
6263 2/17/20 BMI (music licensing fee) dues & subscriptions 364.00 7,900.84
automatic
2/18/20 PA Dept. of Revenue (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes 127.54 7,773.30
payment
automatic | o UST 11 taxes 1l & 861.62 6,911.68
payment reasury (January payroll taxes) payroll taxes .6 ,911.
6264 2/18/20 Dennis Piatt (payroll 2/2 - 2/15) payroll - Piatt 347.53 6,564.15
6265 2/18/20 Jon Beam (payroll 2/2 - 2/15) payroll - Beam 236.03 6,328.12
6266 2/18/20 Robert Stoudt (payroll 2/2 - 2/15) payroll - Stoudt 1,768.48 4,559.64
Clark's Ag Center (chai hain sh: ing, oil,
debit card 2/20/20 W;{ 05> g Center (chainsaw chain sharpening, of Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 61.88 4,497.76
debit card 2/20/20 Valero (diesel fuel for tractor) Montour Preserve (maintenance/misc) 31.91 4,465.85
. deposit (withdrawal from CSCF Montour Preserve .
deposit 2/21/20 Montour Preserve 50,000.00 54,465.85
Fund)
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Federal Credit Union | Friends you can bank on. 1 cd 1 ALIL) 2 Presorted

1985 MONTOUR BLVD. Join the Service 1st Comm '

P.Q. BOX 159 Savings Challenge by scheduling -

DANVILLE, PA 17821-0159 yeur financial checkup today! —4

ADDRESS SERVICE REQUESTED o

. ' L | / “

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION ' M\m ;
1778 OAKWOOD DR = :
PO BOX 456 Stop by, call 800.562.6049 or visit us online today at servicel.org

800.562.6049 | www.servicel.org | Federally Insured By NCUA
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Statement Period: 01/01/2020-01/31/2020 Page 1 of 3

Summary of Accounts:

Ending YTD
Savings Balance Dividend Member Number: 584727
01 - REGULAR SAVINGS 5.63 0.00
40 - CHECKING 18,508.44 1.52
41 - DCNR GRANT CHECKING 0.00 0.00
42 - DCED GRANT CHECKING 2,991.13 5.02
Total 21,505.20 6.54
Authorized Signer(s): TYLER DOMBROSKI, CHRISTOPHER JOHNS, ROBERT T STOUDT, MICHAEL B MILLS
ID 01 REGULAR SAVINGS
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan 1 Balance Forward 5.63
Jan 31 Ending Balance 5.63
ID 40 CHECKING
- ______________________________________________________________________________|
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan 1 Balance Forward 19,249.03
Jan 3 Draft 6217 -107.72  19,141.31
Processed Check - VERIZON FINANCIA TYPE: PAYMENTS ID: 7204096069
Jan 3 Draft 6219 -39.64 19,101.67
Jan 3 Draft 6214 -72.25  19,029.42
Jan 6 Draft 6213 -231.66 18,797.76
Jan 6 Draft 6212 41335 18,384.41
Jan7 Draft 6218 -920.00 17,464.41
Jan 9 Withdrawal POS #195264 -252.23  17,212.18
AMAZON.COM*IG6021MK3 SEATTLE WA
Jan 13 Withdrawal Debit Card -178.43 17,033.75
1/11 COLES HARDWARE - DANVILLE DANVILLE PA
Jan 13 Jan 14  Withdrawal POS #513904 -116.43  16,917.32
AMAZON.COM*JJ37D1K43 SEATTLE WA
Jan 14 Withdrawal POS #149093 -241.35 16,675.97
AMAZON.COM*1U02Z2UR3 SEATTLE WA
Jan 14 Withdrawal POS #469495 -50.08 16,625.89
WEIS MARKETS 010 140 Continental Bouleva DANVILLE PA
Jan 14 Deposit by Check 4.666.00 21,291.89
Jan 15 Withdrawal ACH IRS -919.26 20,372.63
TYPE: USATAXPYMT ID: 3387702000 CO: IRS
Jan 15 Draft 6220 -100.00 20,272.63
Jan 15 Draft 6224 -885.82 19,386.81
Jan 16 Jan 17  Recurring Withdrawal Bill Payment #925854 -36.34  19,35047
DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-5058855 AZ
Jan 17 Withdrawal Debit Card -14.60 19,335.87

1/16 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA

Want your statement earlier? View it online! Sign-up today at www.servicel.org

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number:  Statement Period:
to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st. 584727 01/01/2020-01/31/2020
b www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
x [ » www.twitter.com/service1st Page 2 of 3
| www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
ID 40 CHECKING - Continued
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan 17 Draft 6226 -65.55 19,270.32
Jan 17 Jan18 Withdrawal POS #768807 -66.22 19,204.10
AMAZON.COM*ZH3650N0O3 SEATTLE WA
Jan 18 Withdrawal Debit Card -52.32  19,151.78
1/16 TURBOTVILLE GREAT VAL TURBOTVILLE PA
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6223 -26.26  19,125.52
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6230 -32.63 19,092.89
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6228 -43.94 19,048.95
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6222 -135.50 18,913.45
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6225 -190.00 18,723.45
Jan 21 Jan 22 Draft 6221 -232.80 18,490.65
Jan 21 Jan22 Draft 6229 -539.13  17,951.52
Jan 21 Jan 22 Draft 6227 -905.15 17,046.37
Jan 24 Withdrawal Debit Card -16.50 17,029.87
1/23 CLARKS AG CENTER TURBOTVILLE PA
Jan 24 Draft 6234 -49.95 16,979.92
Jan 24 Draft 6231 -363.00 16,616.92
Jan 25 Withdrawal Debit Card -218.39  16,398.53
1/23 BEST LINE EQ MUNCY 010110 570-5468422 PA
Jan 23 Jan 27 Withdrawal POS #992484 -27.53 16,371.00
AMAZON.COM*P45XD6IM3 SEATTLE WA
Jan 27 Draft 6233 -44.10  16,326.90
Jan 27 Draft 6232 -47.19  16,279.71
Jan 28 Draft 6235 -560.00 15,719.71
Jan 31 Withdrawal ACH UNEMP COMP EFT -102.89 15,616.82
TYPE: PADLIUCCON ID: 1236003133 CO: UNEMP COMP EFT
Jan 31 Withdrawal ACH COMMWLTHOFPA INT -134.90 15,481.92
TYPE: PAEMPLOYTX ID: 1236003133 CO: COMMWLTHOFPA INT
Jan 31 Certified Draft 0000006240 for $1,400.23
Jan 31 Deposit by Check 3,025.00 18,506.92
Jan 31 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 1.52 18,508.44
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.100% from 01/01/2020 through 01/31/2020
Jan 31 Ending Balance 18,508.44
Total Deposits 7,692.52
Total Withdrawals 8,433.11
Drafts for 40 - CHECKING
Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount
Jan 6 a 6212 41335 Jan22 a 6222 13550 Jan22 o 6229 539.13
Jan 6 o 6213 23166 Jan22 a 6223 26.26 Jan 22 O 6230 32.63
Jan 3 o 6214 7225 Jan15 a 6224 88582 Jan24 oo 6823 363.00
Jan 3 a o 6217 107.72 Jan22 a 6225 190.00 Jan 27 o 6232 47.19
Jan7 a 6218 920.00 Jan17 a 6226 6555 Jan 27 o 6233 4410
Jan 3 o 6219 3964 Jan22 a 6227 905.15 Jan24 O 6234 49.95
Jan 15 a 6220 100.00 Jan22 a 6228 43.94 Jan 28 o 6235 560.00
Jan 22 o 6221 232.80
* denotes skipped sequence
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Returned ltem Fees 0.00 0.00
Overdraft Fees 0.00 0.00
ID 41 DCNR GRANT CHECKING
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan 1 Balance Forward 0.00
Jan 31 Ending Balance 0.00

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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Stay connected! Follow us on Facebook, Twitter and Instagram Member Number:  Statement Period:

to keep up with what's happening at Service 1st. 584727 01/01/2020-01/31/2020
o5 www.facebook.com/service1stfcu
x » www.twitter.com/service 1st Page 3 of 3
B www.instagram.com/service1stfcu
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Returned Item Fees 0.00 0.00
Overdraft Fees 0.00 0.00
ID 42 DCED GRANT CHECKING
Trans Eff Date Transaction Deposit Withdrawal Balance
Jan 1 Balance Forward 13,822.41
Jan 10 Draft 104 -10,836.30 2,986.11
Jan 31 Deposit Dividend Dividend Post 5.02 2,991.13
Annual Percentage Yield Earned 0.970% from 01/01/2020 through 01/31/2020
Jan 31 Ending Balance 2,991.13
Total Deposits 5.02
Total Withdrawals 10,836.30
Drafts for 42 - DCED GRANT CHECKING
Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount Date Draft Number Amount
Jan 10 o 104 10,836.30
* denotes skipped sequence
Total for Total
This Period Year-to-Date
Returned ltem Fees 0.00 0.00
Overdraft Fees 0.00 0.00

Refinance or consolidate your loans to take advantage of our great rates today at www.servicel.org

MARC February 24, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION

page 7 of 48




MARC Account Reconciliation - Service 1st Accounts
UPDATED 1/31/2020

ending balance from 1/31/20 bank statement| $  21,505.20
deposits not yet posted (detailed below)| S -
subtotal| S  21,505.20
calculated balance (should agree with actual combined balance)| $  14,986.26
balance (savings account ID01)| S 5.63
balance (checking account ID40)| §  11,989.50
balance (DCNR grant checking account ID41)| S -
balance (DCED grant checking account ID42)| $ 2,991.13
actual combined balance| $  14,986.26
difference| S -
DEPOSITS NOT YET POSTED
TRA"IIDSI\':(:ETION CHECK # DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AMOUNT
TOTAL| S -

TRAI\:)S:I_(:ETION CHECK # DESCRIPTION OF TRANSACTION AMOUNT
09/30/19 6151 Starr Portables (Montour Preserve restrooms pumping and disposal) 450.00
01/20/20 6236 :;)Z:istc;rrli:;))ntrols Security Solutions (Montour Preserve security system Q1 215.34
01/27/20 6237 Dennis Piatt (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) 399.73
01/27/20 6238 Jon Beam (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) 317.45
01/27/20 6239 Lesley Yeich (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) 13.14
01/27/20 6240 Robert Stoudt (payroll 1/5 - 1/18) 1,400.23
01/27/20 6241 MePush, Inc. (website hosting) 99.00
01/27/20 6242 Verizon (telephone) 109.97
01/27/20 6243 PPL Electric Utilities 978.67
01/27/20 6244 PPL Electric Utilities 44.62
01/27/20 6245 PPL Electric Utilities 32.13
01/27/20 6246 PPL Electric Utilities 857.14
01/27/20 6247 Williamsport Electric, Inc. (Montour Preserve visitors' center parking lot lights repair) 1,301.54
01/31/20 a:at:/)ﬂ:r:itc Danville Earned Income Tax Office (Q4 payroll taxes) 299.98

MONTOUR AREA RECREATION COMMISSION
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MARC FUNDS EARMARKS AS OF 2/21/20

COMBINED ACCOUNT BALANCE: $57,462.61
(INCLUDES SAVINGS, DCNR AND DCED GRANT CHECKING
ACCOUNTS, AND GENERAL CHECKING ACCOUNT;
EXCLUDES CSCF FUNDS AND GRANTS RECEIVABLE)

Montour Preserve  Humdinger Trail Races
pavilion reservations, registrations
2,450 3,790

Hess Recreation
Area users' fees
325

DCED grant interest
(TO REFUND),
707

DCED grant
(Montour Preserve -
TO REFUND)
2,284

Montour 24 race
registrations
2,795

Hess Recreation Area
Montour Preserve security deposits
pancake breakfast 250
tickets
621
Washingtonville
Revitalization
40

ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE

Geisinger 2020 annual contribution 25,000
DCNR Montour Preserve grant close-out payment 30,000
55,000

&JMARC. MARC February 24, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet page 9 of 48
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MARC TOTAL ASSETS AS OF 2/21/20
COMBINED VALUE: $170,382

CSCF MARC Agency CSCF Endowed Fund**
Pass-Through Fund* $1,000
$310 ’

CSCF Washingtonville
Revitalization Pass-
Through Fund**
$926

DCED grant -
Montour Preserve
(TO REFUND)
$2,284

DCED grant interest

DCNR grant receivable - (TO REFUND)
A CSCF I;Aont_?:r Pre;eFrved* Montour Preserve $707
ency Pass-Through Fun
gency g $30,000 Humdinger Trail Races

registrations
$3,790

$80,684

Montour 24 race
registrations
$2,795

Montour Preserve
pancake breakfast
tickets
$621

Washingtonville
Revitalization

$40
Hess Recreation Area
security deposits - Montour Preserve 2020 UNRESTRICTED
$250  Hess Recreation Area pavilion reservations $6,384
2020 users' fees $2,450
$325

NOTES: * CSCF Montour Preserve Agency Pass-Through Fund and MARC Agency Pass-Through Fund balances
include contributions as of 6/30/19.
** CSCF Endowed Fund and CSCF Washingtonville Revitalization Pass-Through Fund balances include start-up
contributions made 11/26/19.

&JMARC. MARC February 24, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet page 10 of 48
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MARC TOTAL ASSETS AS OF 2/21/20
COMBINED VALUE: $170,382

other restricted
$10,056
6%

unrestricted
$6,384
4%

LMARCw MARC February 24, 2020 Meeting Agenda Packet page 11 of 48




; MONTOUR PRESERVE 2020 BUDGETED EXPENSES
"( $158,000 TOTAL BUDGETED
EXPENSE upDGeT | TCARTO-DATE PROGRAMMING /
ACTUAL EDUCATIONAL
personnel (52,000.00) (6,188.76) SUPPLIES
cleaning service (4,500.00) - (L)
HVAC system maintenance (1,000.00) -
lawn care (21,000.00) - PROMOTIONAL
parking lot / road maintenance (7,500.00) - "';;‘;EO';':;)S
security system (1,500.00) (215.34) o
sewage pumping (1,000.00) - UTILITIES
snow plowing (2,500.00) - (21,000.00)
supplies / misc. (16,000.00) (2,983.06)
ATV purchase (10,000.00) -
water testing (1,000.00) -
wildlife management (4,500.00) -
picnic area sinks repair/replacement (2,000.00) -
picnic area pavilion / restroom painting (4,000.00) -
visitors' center / EEC signage replacement (2,000.00) -
trail markers and signage (2,000.00) -
electric (15,000.00) (3,433.41)
8 |internet service (2,000.00) -
E |telephone (1,300.00) (214.94)
5 [trash service (2,000.00) (250.00)
website hosting / email service (700.00) (99.00) MONTOUR PRESERVE 2020 YTD ACTUAL EXPENSES
promotional materials (3,000.00) - h I
programming & educational supplies (1,500.00) (342.34) '
EXPENSE TOTAL
PROGRAMMING /
EDUCATIONAL
SUPPLIES
(342.34)
YEAR-TO-DATE
EXPENSE BUDGET | "~ actuaL "ATERIALS
SITE MAINTENANCE & OPERATIONS (80,500.00) (3,198.40) -
PERSONNEL (52,000.00) (6,188.76)
UTILITIES (21,000.00) (3,997.35)
PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS (3,000.00) -
PROGRAMMING / EDUCATIONAL SUPPLIES (1,500.00) (342.34) D TTIES
EXPENSE TOTAL (3,997.35)
. 2020 MONTOUR PRESERVE EXPENSES
' YEAR-TO-DATE ACTUAL VS. BUDGET
HEREED) (80,500.00)
$(80,000)
$(70,000)
MEDLE) (52,000.00)
$(50,000)
$(40,000)
$(30,000) (21,000.00)
$(20,000) (3,997.35)
(6,188.76)
o ranons o TVATERALS. EDUCATONAL SUPPLES
EBUDGET MYEAR-TO-DATE ACTUAL

